
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2121
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2002
WASTEFUL EXPENDITURE
AMAR ROY PRADHAN;RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether his Ministry has identified any sectors of his Ministry in which wasteful expenditure is maximum;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the quantum of wasteful expenditure identified therein during each of the last three years; and

(d) the steps taken so far to curtail/stop such expenditure?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI SHRIPAD Y. NAIK )

(a): No, Sir.
(b), (c) & (d): Do not arise.
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